900250833 03/28/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc.		04/05/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMLab P&K, LLC	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3155336	MOLDSTAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Garrett C. Donley

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0534M-200051/US/01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garrett C. Donley

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0142

900250833

Signature:	/Garrett C. Donley/	
Date:	03/28/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page1.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page2.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page3.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page4.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page5.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page6.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page6.tif source=Doc. 2 - TEML-EMLab Merger#page7.tif		

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

APR 1 4 2010

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

TRADEMARKSP 09 113643
REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0144

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

APR 1 2 2010

This AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of April 5, 2010, by and between TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>TEML</u>"), and EMLab P&K, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2010 (the "<u>LLC Agreement</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, TestAmerica Environmental Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Shareholder") is the holder of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of TEML.

WHEREAS, TestAmerica Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Member") is the holder of all of the issued and outstanding membership interests of the Company.

WHEREAS, the Shareholder desires to merge TEML with and into the Company;

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers of the Company (the "Board"), the Member and the Shareholder deem it advisable and in the best interests of the Member and the Shareholder, as applicable, to consummate the merger, pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein and in accordance with the laws of the States of Delaware and California, of TEML with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the Surviving Company (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, each of the Board, the Member and the Shareholder has, by resolution, duly approved and adopted the provisions of this Agreement as the plan of merger pursuant to and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Law") and the California General Corporation Law (the "California Law"), as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

Effect of the Merger

Section 1.1 At the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined), TEML shall be merged with and into the Company, the separate existence of TEML (except as may be continued by operation of law) shall cease and the Company shall continue as the Surviving Company, all with the effects provided by applicable law. The Company, in its capacity as the Surviving Company of the Merger, is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Company."

Section 1.2 At the Effective Time, all of the shares of common stock of TEML and any other equity interests of TEML issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action by the Member, the Company, the Shareholder, TEML or any other person, be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered or deliverable in respect thereof or in exchange therefore.

CHI 59,292,270v3

Section 1.3 At and after the Effective Time, the Surviving Company shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities and franchises, of both a public and private nature, and be subject to the duties and liabilities of TEML; and all rights, privileges, immunities and franchises of TEML and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due on whatever accounts, including subscriptions to securities, and all other choses in action, and all and every other interest, of or belonging to TEML shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Company without further act or deed; and title to any real estate, or any interest therein, vested in TEML shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the Merger; and the Surviving Company shall thenceforth be responsible and liable for all liabilities and obligations of TEML and any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against TEML may be prosecuted to judgment as if the Merger had not taken place or the Surviving Company may be substituted in its place; all with the effect set forth in the Delaware Law.

Section 1.4 The name of the Surviving Company shall be "EMLab P&K, LLC".

ARTICLE II

Effective Time

Section 2.1 Upon fulfillment or waiver of the conditions specified in Article 4 hereof, (i) the Shareholder shall cause a Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of California, all as provided in accordance with California Law (the "California Certificate of Merger") and shall make, or cause to be made, all other filings or recordings required under California Law_Delaware, and (ii) the Member shall cause a Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, all as provided in accordance with Delaware Law (the "Certificate of Merger"), and shall make, or cause to be made, all other filings or recordings required under the Delaware Law.

Section 2.2 The Merger will be effective (the "Effective Time") as prescribed by law.

ARTICLE III

Limited Liability Company Agreement; Board of Managers

- Section 3.1 Upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger, the limited liability company agreement of the Company, as in effect at the Effective Time, shall be the limited liability company agreement of the Surviving Company immediately after the consummation of the Merger, until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by the Shareholders or applicable law.
- Section 3.2 Upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger, the members of the board of managers of the Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall become the initial members of the board of managers of the Surviving Company immediately after the consummation of the Merger, each to hold office in accordance with the limited liability company agreement of the Surviving Company until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier death, resignation or removal.

ARTICLE IV

Conditions

Section 4.1 The respective obligations of each of TEML and the Company to consummate the Merger under this Agreement is subject to the fulfillment of the following conditions:

- (a) At the option of either of TEML or the Company, as applicable, any third party consents which are required in order to avoid a breach, violation, conflict or default under any agreement, contract, statute, rule or regulation shall have been obtained;
- (b) There shall have been no law, statute, rule or regulation, domestic or foreign, enacted or promulgated which would make consummation of the Merger illegal; and
- (c) No preliminary or permanent injunction or other order by any federal or state court of competent jurisdiction that makes illegal or otherwise prevents the consummation of the Merger shall have been issued and shall remain in effect.

ARTICLE V

Miscellaneous

- Section 5.1 This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- Section 5.2 The internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the State of Delaware will govern all questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Agreement.
- Section 5.3 This Agreement is not intended to confer upon any person (other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns) any rights or remedies hereunder or by reason hereof.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be signed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first written above.

> TESTAMERICA ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY, INC.

Name: Rachel

Its:

CEO & Secretary

EMLAB P&K, LLC

Name: Rachel Brydon

Its:

CEO & Secretary

[Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Heather Collins Villemaire and Rachel Brydon Jannetta certify that:

- 1. They are the vice president and secretary, respectively, of TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, Inc., a California corporation.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger in the form attached was duly approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation which equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 1,000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: April _5 , 2010

Heather Collins Villemaire, Vice President

Rachel Ryudon Jonnetta Constant

State of California Secretary of State

OBE MERG

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 6019.1, 9840, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space	This Space For Filing Use Only			
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY EML®D P&K, LLC	TYPE OF ENTITY Limited Liability Company	1	FTARY OF STATE FILE NU 201009210021	1	EDICTION Delaware		
 NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratory, inc. 	8. TYPE OF ENTITY Corporation	7. CA SEGRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 8. JURISDICTION C2128365 California			California		
THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGE EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED, IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	R WERE APPROYED BY VOTE WAS REQUIRED, THE PERCENTAGE VOT	A VOTE OF THE SPECIFY THE C E REQUIRED OF	NUMBER OF INTERESTS LASS AND THE NUMBER EACH CLASS. ATTACH A	OR SHARES OF EA OF OUTSTANDING DUITIONAL PAGES	ACH CLASS THAT 3 INTERESTS OF , IF NECESSARY.		
SURVIVING ENTITY CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 100% Membership Interests 100% Common Stock			DISAPPEARING ENTITY BER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 100%				
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE No vote of the shareholders of the perent perty w			PPLICABLE STATEMENT. In of the shareholders of	the parent party	was oblained.		
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAB ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SU STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING NA	Lity Company, Limite Ryving Enitty's ar From the Merger. A	D PARTNERSHIP TICLES OF OR TTACH ADDITION	, or partnership, pro Sanization, certificat Val pages, if necessar	VIDE THE REQUIS TE OF LIMITED PA	ite Changes (IF Artnership or		
12. If a disappearing entity is a domestic limited la a domestic entity of the same type, enter the Pi	ABLITY COMPANY, LIMI RINCIPAL ADDRESS OF	TED PARTNERSI THE SURVIVING	IIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, A	HD THE SURVIVIN	G ЕНТІТУ ІЗ NOT		
Principal address of Surviving Entity N/A	C	atate ona ytic		ZIP	CODE		
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN TH ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NA	e certificate of Me Necessary.	RGER BY THE U	WS UNDER WHICH EACH	H CONSTITUENT C	OTHER BUSINESS		
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER.	n other Business en	TITY IS AUTHOR	ZED TO EFFECT 18, FU	TURE EFFECTIVE	DATE, IF ANY		
Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Co	- •		, ,	Month) (Day)			
18. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANY, IS	NCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFE	RENCE AND MAD	E PART OF THIS		
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJARY UNDER THE CONOWLEDGE. I DECLARE AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED BY A CALL OF THE SURVIVE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVE OF T	4/5/20	Rechel	HAT THE FOREGOING IS THON IS MY ACT AND DE Brydon Jannetta, Mar PRINT NAME AND TITLE O	ED. Nager			
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIOR DECLARATION OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPI	4/5/20	O Rachel	PRINT NAME AND TITLE O Brydon Jannetta, CEC PRINT NAME AND TITLE O) and Secretary			
Heather College Villemens SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPLE FOR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPLE OF SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPLE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATU	4/5/1201 EARING ENTITY DATE	O Healher	Collins Villemaire, Vi	ce President	CE OF IT		
essuciation, set total fits blookstor at IBM of 90081 D	asis for the authority	of the person s	Sujuiti;				
OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2010)			NP.	PROVED BY SECR	ETARY OF STATE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 03/28/2013